ORDINANCE NO. 9192-74

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR USE OF THE PUBLIC WAY BY AND BETWEEN ILLINOIS BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY AND THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That An Agreement for Use of the Public Way by and between Illinois Bell Telephone Company and the City of Urbana, Illinois, in the form of the copy of said Agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council.

PASSED by the City Council this 17 th day of Ae 1992.

APPROVED by the Mayor this 2/

day of _

1992.

Mark/land, Mayor